A SUBSIDIARY OF AMAX INC.

EXPLORA..JN, INC.

SUBJECT:

TO:

FROM:

GEOTHERMAL BRANCH

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

McCoy 1981 Drill Program DATE: Feb.9, 1981

Y

H. J. O0lson, H. D. Pilkington, W. E. Merrill

J. E. Deymonaz

On January 13, 1981 I led a site inspection tour of eight sites for
proposed intermediate depth temperature observation holes in the McCoy,
Nevada project area. In attendance were Doug Koza, from the USGS and Dan
Jacquet and Margret Shively with the BLM. Due to the excessive costs
involved (approximately $1500/site), only six sites have been surveyed.

A1l sixteen proposed drill holes from the November 1980 PPO have been
staked and a Cultural Research Inventory by Archeological - Environmental
Resources Corp. has been completed. In order to prevent unncessary
expenditures, the ten unsurveyed holes should be held in a suspended
status and if the need arises they may be surveyed and field inspected at
that time.

X% 6’, M
dJ{ E. Déymgraz éij;/

JED/c

attachment

7100 WEST 44TH AVENUE, WHEAT RIDGE, COLORADO 80033 « TELEPHONE [303] 420 -8100 - TELEX 45-556




Archeological Site
Hole # Inspection Inspection Surveyed

26-9
66-9
54-17
54-18
28-18
78-24
58-17
56-20
22-16
63-16
47-16
52-19
36-17
26-8
21-9
45-5

> > XX X X > X
> X X X X

P T S D S S T T T S -2 S S-S O




