A SUBSIDIARY OF AMAX INC.

GEOTHERMAL BRANCH

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: McCoy 1981 Drill Program

DATE: Feb.9, 1981

TO: H. J. Olson, H. D. Pilkington, W. E. Merrill

FROM: J. E. Deymonaz

On January 13, 1981 I led a site inspection tour of eight sites for proposed intermediate depth temperature observation holes in the McCoy, Nevada project area. In attendance were Doug Koza, from the USGS and Dan Jacquet and Margret Shively with the BLM. Due to the excessive costs involved (approximately \$1500/site), only six sites have been surveyed.

All sixteen proposed drill holes from the November 1980 PPO have been staked and a Cultural Research Inventory by Archeological - Environmental Resources Corp. has been completed. In order to prevent unncessary expenditures, the ten unsurveyed holes should be held in a suspended status and if the need arises they may be surveyed and field inspected at that time.

JED/c

attachment

<u>Hole #</u>	Archeological Inspection	Site Inspection	Surveyed
26-9	X	Х	Х
66-9	X	Х	Х
54-17	X	Х	Х
54-18	Х	Х	Х
28-18	X	Х	Х
78-24	Х	Х	Χ,
58-17	Х	Х	
56-20	Х	Х	
22-16	Х		
63-16	Х		
47-16	Х		
52-19	Х		
36-17	Х		
26-8	Х		
21-9	Х		
45-5	Х		

•